

## Republic of the Philippine

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

## PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: LIFELINE'S CONSUMERS GOODS TRADING P.O. Number: 2025061707 Address : Pono Res. Purok Lemonsito, Mankilam Tagum City TIN: <u>905-178-691-005</u> Date: Jun 03, 2025 PhilGEPS Registration No. : 202204240661223057242 P.R. No.: 2025042150 Tel./Mobile/Fax No.: 09383783898 Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular Registration Certificate: DTI Purchase) Req. Office: Provincial Sports and Youth Development Office Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 7 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PSYDO I.N. Quantity/Unit Unit Cost Amount 1 4.00 PC CHLORINE & PH TEST KIT Standard 2-way Chlorine/Bioamine and PH test Kit Includes: 15ml OTO 1 Solution/ Orthotolidine for chlorine tests 15ml Phenol Red Solution for PH tests Easy to rad color block, carrying case for easy storage and handling. 6.00 PC POOL VACUUM HOSE - 25FT. WITH SWIVEL CUFF (Heavy duty) Size: 25ft Swivel Cuff: 1.5" Swimming Pool double Suction **Tube Cleaning Accessories** Highly flexible, crush proff & Chemical resistant 2.00 PC FLEXIBLE VACUUM HEAD 19" METAL REINFORCED HANDLE Heavy duty No. of Wheels: 12 Wheels Wide: 19 inches design hugs curves in pool walls Super flexible, Metal reinforce Handle 4.00 PC LEAF SKIMMER WITH METAL REINFORCED **FRAME** Strong metal reinforce frame Durable mesh skimmer net For the use of PSYDO- Pool Equipment's for Swimming Pool Maintenance use. In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, GALE GHABALUPE G. MORFILLERO, MILRG, MHRM Assistant Provincial Administrator (Administration) Signature over printed name) **ÉDWIN I. JUBAHIB** Governor (Date) (Date)

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial

NOTE:



## Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Nor. Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

## PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: LIFELINE'S CONSUMERS GOODS TRADING

Address : Pono Res. Purok Lemonsito, Mankilam Tagum City

905-178-691-005

PhilGEPS Registration No.: 202204240661223057242

Tel./Mobile/Fax No.: 09383783898

Registration Certificate: DTI

Req. Office: Provincial Sports and Youth Development Office

P.O. Number: 2025061707

Date: Jun 03, 2025 P.R. No.: 2025042150

Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular

Purchase)

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditons contained herein:

Date of Delivery: Place of Delivery : PSYDO

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Delivery Term: 7 Calendar Days

I.N. Quantity/Unit

Item

**Unit Cost** 

**Amount** 

4.00 PC

ALUMINUM TELECOPIC POLE HANDLE

Made of Aluminum

Size: 15ft, E-Z lock compression

Measure:

1- 1/8 inch outer diameter inside tube clear

anodized

1- 1/4 inch outer diameter outer tube bright blue

anodized

Remarks:

5

Bidder shall indicate the price and brand of the item.

All items shall good quality

The award is based on Abstract No. 0520251312 created on May 15, 2025 under Quotation No. C20251597 opened on May 08, 2025

For the use of PSYDO- Pool Equipment's for Swimming Pool Maintenance use.

Lot Price Amount in Words: ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND XX /

100

LOT PRICE: ₱135,000.00,

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

(Signature over printed name)

(Date)

20

Very truly yours,

GALE GUADALUPE G. MORTILLERO, MSIRG, MHRM Assistant Provincial Administrator (Administration)
EDWIN I. JUBAHIB

Governor

(Date)

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.